(1421)			12	1.7	KK:		
INS. CASE OWNE	R Bennie	CC 3 / AIG180 o	1723 / K	1es37	DAC		
		ASSIGN	MENT	/	No.	79 at	
Surveyor	RALVIN	DOI 246	1/18 1	Date / Time :	26/0	1/18	57
			R	egistered in Menm		9/01/18	
Pre-assign / CCU	/FTE						
Insured Vehicle N	STF 11	911	Claim No. :	2/22	524700	100	
* #	The state of the s	The second second second					
Name of insured	LAM ZI	HI LOUNG	Policy No.		47442		
Insured Tel No.		HP: 985 9784	Make / Model :	AUDI	67-3	OUD	
Excess Sec II :S5		D.O.A: 25/01/18	Place of Accident				TEMAH ROA
Is driver the owns	YES NO	Nature of Accident :		& Steve	ENS RE	MO	
If NO. Driver Na	me / Age: LAM ZHIQ	w	OI GIA REPORT	NEST NO : TP C	IA REPORT	OB/NO	
	No. 3119 5983	(VACOS/NO)	Insured Liability:	5 I	inal 7 Yes /	No	
	1100				F-1		
CHD 7181	[M			_	•		
INSRS	INSI	is:	INSRS:		INSRS:		
WSP: CORE CL		T) /T	WSP: Tel	+ +	WSP:		
Tel: Liability	H Tel:	tity:	Liability:		Liability		
RMKS	RMI	IM A	RMKS:		RMKS:		
Date/Time							_
THE SECTION STATES	SHO FIREM -X	,	s	TAGE		DATE/PIC	
	BJE 1120 - 883/1			ion-Reporting lit (1st)			
	- PE/FC			ion-Reporting ltr (2nd ion-Reporting ltr (Fin-			
1 2 2	- RIGHTW			loufication lir (if non-	pickup):		
12/02/18 CAShe)		c	all Ot	Emen. 21/21	18:	
				ther call fir to Ot.		70-114	
70/2/4 € 2 ×	College of Company	ACLIDENT ON REAR EMDED		ocumentation Check otification its (if non-		er Typist	_
40/3/10 - 3-3		SETTLE AND AWARE ARCK		fter vall fir to Of:	procedup)	/	
	II SHATTI DIRECTIA	77.119		uthorisation To Act:		/	
			R	elose Voucher:			
				inal Repair Bill		4	
				ar Renni Invince		-	
				owing Invoice			=
		2018		TA / GIA : tedical Bill:		\leftarrow	-
	RECEI	TED 1		IR.			-
	KEPP			fandate/Reject Instr	action:		
				OD			
			P	ayment Breakdown	Form:		
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	E Date/Time:	Sent By: ~		ost-Repair Photos:			
	p = 5111			Others:			
FINALIZATION Repair Cost: PP	Date/Time: 301418 SS 330	Confirm with: James Java Reduction:		Confirm by: AAK			
Repair Cost: PIP FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 8/3/18	Confirm with OELIUM	86 %	mail Call	must 20		
Final Liability:				NO or B 28. Ass.	ia		
Repair Cost: 10 ASI			REAL EMOSO TO				
Loss of Rental (LOR):	ss 3(0.50)	3-5 days) x ≠125		(=)(a)(119 97	150	
Loss of Use (LOU):	55 - 15	x days)		Les III I	1111	SIN .	
Loss of Income (i.OI):		x 3.5 days)			4/03/13		
LOR only LOU and	SS1-49	LOR + LO / Tick only or	nel				
GIA/LTA Search Medical:	851-44			Claim status: Ndi	IBM/Reiect/De	ivate Settle	
Disbursement:	SS -	(e.g. Tow/ Independer		Report Format:	TP	- and spenie	
Legal Cost	SS	to go town management		Survey fee:	+3201	470	
Total:	88 198.09	Global Sum SS: 790-00					
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time 8/3/8	Confirm with: CELLUA .		mail Cal			
Payer 1	55 [190:40]	The state of the s	ENGINEERING P	16			
Payee 2: (Sinke if N.A.)	85	Name 2:					
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 3:					

	SEASON SI
	SHD 7/85M 17Nov 210
Stringer Con	Total Miller Milysia Box van Lony 10 Ferry Meser
DD TP WS TP RES / OD RES EVA / INV MV	Trapk (Trailer o)
To Inspect Vestige full	Hyl- 140 1685
st 70% shop mis	Cases Alexander and Insufficiate NUMB
	80 ==== /3 80 2 6 -=== Ins Ged Std NI N.
flues	Etg/%
Polyta	KMHLBH14MH409682
Cameto	Gen Cons Good F Poor Burnt
Eum insurés Expess	Sleering Ingrady Jammed Leakad Burnt or
Clents Record	Braka Inorder Jammed Leaked Burnt
Trave of vert	Mod NIC / S.R.m. STO / Rim at
Falsy Constru	2.5/60A16
Femals. The veh had commenced its N.S. 0.5 repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO : Hanke K
Sel or Market Value	Erect 2 East
CAC Applicant Room Consistent? Yes or No	REA 7 REA 7
Grant Seen Schaller Yes or No	1.50 f 150 f
Ext Repairs 3 days Pes Yes or No	25/1/8 26/1/8
Lum Sum _ 1, 3 Val. Yes or No.	Survey held at COCE (6-)
CA REV REP. 24 HRS	Cas Michigan Frt / Rest / C/S N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date: Person Corradge: Venice IN / OU	The UIC Chassis frame Body Structure affected due to collect
20/1/8 . Whil PILB 370/2871	AZK

PP #330 (REO: + 2.101-58 %/)

nation for the date of	Prell Report	Days Of Repair		
	Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip	Survey Fee	
Dorline As Report				
		Add Fee See 3		
		721		
Saport Format				
Jump Sum 18		COAT AT A		



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inte	rnationale Des Experts En Autor	mobile
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC IN	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/AIG1800	1723/K1es3
CHA	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	8-16	Date : 29-01-2018	
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	SJF 118U	Veh. Inspected	SHD 7185M
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	29/01/2018
2.		Vehicle i	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	2	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Desc	ription of Damages	
5.	Accident Date	25/01/2018	neral Information	20/04/2042
) break weak water	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI	Inspection Date	26/01/2018
	Survey held at	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969	NEERING PIE LID	
5a.		OHIGHT ONE SUGSOS	Remarks	
			"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS S, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	



COMFORTURE

Date/Time 25 01 2018 15:29

aun:	B \$247	Repair	10 / OPE	PERMI
Charles .	600000	1/05/07/	4.5	

JOB CARD Sales Order:

JC NO 305110528

DMER	REGN NO.7185M	MILEAGE
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD 7010045 DMERNO. 383 SIN MING DRIVE	MAKE:HYUNDAI	FUEL
Singapore SINGAPORE 575717	MODEL _{I-40} 25	0175018 12:10
(P) 65508755 (O)	YR OF MANU 1.2016	TARGET DATE
UNT CARD NO.	CHASSISACCOS41UMHU096417	COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

JOB DESCRIPTION

cident Date: 25.01.2018

TURE: 3P 25.01.18

'NO LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

KED & PASSED OUT BY:	
SERVICE ADVISOR	CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
edgement Slip	Exit Pass
No.: SHD7185M JU AIG LKK	Vehicle No.: SHD7185M
f Service Advisor Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor Date
turned to Service Reception upon collection	To be kept by Security Guard

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHD 7185M

DATE 25/1/2018 14:56 Jumani

MAKE : MODEL : HYUNDAI i40

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	· · · · · · · · · ·	mount	
	Rear Bumper y report			S	603.60	П
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement 2			S	504.35	
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH) ?		\$ 180.00	S	360.00	
	Rear Bumper Side Bracket			S	49.00	
	Rear Bumper Clips 💉			S	22.00	
	Rear Bumper Sponge 2			S	143.40	
	Rear Bumper Under Cover 🗡			S	225.00	1
	SUB TOTAL			s	1,907.35	+
	LESS 20%			s	381.47	
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			s	1,525.88	-
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor ×			s	135.70)
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat			S	50.00	1
	No. Act 11 Sept. 10 Sept. 10 Sept. 10 Sept. 10 Sept. 10 Sept. 11 Sept. 11 Sept. 10 S			s	185.70	-
				3	165,70	
	Labour Charge				100	
	Panel Beating			S	350.00	
	Spray Painting Charge			S	200.00	5
	Wiring Charge			S	50.00	5
	R/Refix Reverse Sensor			S	120.00	
	TOTAL LABOUR			s	720.00	
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			S	2,431.58	
	26/1/18 1536L					1
	1/ 26/1/18 15362					
	7. P. V.	LKK	Auto Consultants hence			
		* 101	The same is a second of the same of the sa		- 1	
	010	* To d	Comments of Spring pulling	eg .	- 1	1
	11/1/2 11/	* Third	Arces are subject to confirmate	Survey	- 1	
	After Regar pld.	* No in	The state of the s	Notice.	basis	
	HTUZ I					
				tyed as	nd noanu	
		Acknowle Sensor	Olged by Repairer			
		95/11/20				

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

			0528			P.10 F. J
Date	- ii	29.01.	.18		59 Lova	DelGro Engineering Pts Lts ng Drive Singapore 50896 46 8156
INALIZA	TION FORM					
To :		LK	<		Fax:	
Attn :		KAL	VIN			
/ehicle Re	g No. ;	SHD7185	5M	Date	of Accident:	25.01.18
The surve	y and estima	tes of the r	repairs of the at	ove-mentioned	vehicle are as	follows:-
t. The	repair job si	hall bill to:		AIG		SJF 118U
2. The	finalized an	sount shall	he:		7##	
(a)		ALCOHOL: NO.	st discount			\$0.00
(b)	Labour C		31 010000111	2112		\$330.00
(0)			art Repair Cos	41177		\$330.00
(c.)			spplicable)	tare mar		
			repair cost after spair cost	Less: 20%		
3. Esti	imated norm	al period fo	or repairs:	2 wo	rking days	
- E36						
			Landing Code			
4. We	shall treat t	he above	Landing Code			s no reply from you
4. We with	shall treat t hin 7 workin	he above ng days	amount as Cor	rrect and Conf	imed if there is	were recommend
4. We with	shall treat t	he above ng days	amount as Cor	rrect and Confi		were recommend
4. We with	shall treat t hin 7 workin	he above ng days	amount as Cor	rrect and Confi	irmed if there is a confirm the es	were recommend
4. We with	shall treat t hin 7 workin	he above ng days	amount as Cor	weet and Confi	irmed if there is a confirm the es alized amount	were recommend
4. We with	shall treat t hin 7 workin ank you for yo nature :	the above ng days our assista	amount as Cor	We fin	rmed if there is a confirm the es alized amount gnature:	fimates and
4. We with	shall treat t hin 7 workin ank you for yo nature :	the above ng days our assista	amount as Con	We fin	irmed if there is a confirm the es alized amount	timates and
4. We with	shall treat thin 7 workingship you for you nature :	the above ing days our assista	amount as Cor	We fin	rmed if there is a confirm the es alized amount gnature :	fimates and
4. We with 5. That Sign Nar	shall treat thin 7 working ank you for you nature :	the above ing days our assista	amount as Con	wect and Confi	rmed if there is a confirm the es alized amount gnature :	timates and
4. We with 5. The Sign Nar Tel Fax	shall treat thin 7 working ank you for you nature :	mani 621	amount as Cor	wect and Confi	rmed if there is a confirm the es alized amount gnature :	timates and
4. We with 5. The Sign Nar Tel Fax	shall treat thin 7 working the shall treat the	mani 621	amount as Cor	Sk Na	rmed if there is a confirm the established amount anature:	timates and
4. We with 5. The Sign Nar Tel Fax	shall treat thin 7 working the shall treat the	mani 621	amount as Cor	wect and Confi	rmed if there is a confirm the es alized amount gnature :	timates and
4. We with 5. The Sign Nar Tel Fax	shall treat thin 7 working the shall treat the	MANI 621	amount as Cor ince. 4 8315	We find Sky Na Da	confirm the established amount anature:	Kalinh 3 = fifel
4. We with 5. That Sign Nar Tell Fax For Offici	shall treat thin 7 working the shall treat the	MANI 621	amount as Cor ince. 4 8315	Sk Na Da Document Attached Yes or No	confirm the established amount anature:	Kalinh 3 = fifel
4. We with 5. The Sign Nar Tel Fax For Offici	shall treat thin 7 working the shall treat the	MANI 621	amount as Cor ince. 4 8315	Document Attached Yes or No	confirm the established amount anature:	Kalinh 3 = fifel
4. We with 5. That Sign Nar Tel Fax For Offici 1. Rental 2. Loss of 3. Survey 4. LTA Se	shall treat thin 7 working the shall treat thin 7 working the shall treat thin 7 working the shall treat the s	MANI 621	amount as Cor ince. 4 8315	Document Attached Yes or No	confirm the established amount anature:	Kalinh 3=//-R
4. We with 5. The Sign Nar Tel Fax For Offici 1. Rental 2. Loss of 3. Survey 4. LTA Sc 5. Medica	shall treat thin 7 working the shall treat thin 7 working the shall treat thin 7 working the shall treat the s	MANI 621 654	amount as Connince. 48315 Amount	Document Attached Yes or No	confirm the established amount anature:	Kalinh 3 = fifel
Sign Nar Tell Fax For Official Control of Survey 4. LTA Sc 5. Medica	shall treat thin 7 working the shall treat thin 7 working the shall treat thin 7 working the shall treat the s	MANI 621 654	amount as Connince. 48315 Amount	Document Attached Yes or No	confirm the established amount anature:	Kalinh 30/1/el

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 29.01.2018

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Time: 17:59:08 Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO

: 305110528

REGN NO MILEAGE : SHD7185M

MAKE

: 0000000000 : HYUNDAI

MODEL

: I-40

DATE OF REGN

: 17.11.2016

DATE/TIME IN

: 25.01.2018 12:10

ACCIDENT DATE : 25.01.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

SUB-TOTAL: 0.00

JOB NATURE

0000 L

REAR BUMPER MAT

50.00

0001 L PANEL BEATING- REAR

100.00

0002 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

180.00

SUB-TOTAL: 330.00

TOTAL : 330.00

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

AUTHORISED: YES / NO SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

DATE:

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHD 7185M :

DATE 25/1/2018 14:56 Jumani

MAKE

MODEL : HYUNDAI i40

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	A	mount
	Rear Bumper			\$	603.60
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement X500			S	504.35
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH)		\$ 180.00	S	360.00
	Rear Bumper Side Bracket			S	49.00
	Rear Bumper Clips 🗶 😘			S	22.00
	Rear Bumper Sponge			S	143.40
	Rear Bumper Under Cover			s	225.00
	iven bumper cinci cover /			"	225.00
	SUB TOTAL			s	1,907.35
	LESS 20%			S	381.47
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			_	1,525.88
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			-	1,020.00
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor X			S	135.70
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat			S	50.00
				S	185.70
	Labour Charge				/00
	Panel Beating			S	350.00
	Spray Painting Charge			S	200.00
	Wiring Charge			S	50.00
	R/Refix Reverse Sensor			S	120.00
	TOTAL LABOUR			s	720.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			s	2,431.58
	1/ 26/1/18 1536h				
	2 Pys	LKK	Aufo Conv. II		
	8/8	• To n	Auto Consultants hence in reparter of true following: have before the rows paints stay damages partal during te		
	After Regar pld.	* Third * No se	From the subsect to continue party authors of the Without Party authors of the Without Party authors of the subsect of the sub	victor"	Dittilip di
		Adknow	OR ITSOLVE	ope Coss	Daby
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the	Ognatur		guanti	ım will



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our F Your		T 0118 / SHD7185M	/CL(st)	2			- 1	ENG	INEE	RING
Date	TO SERVICE A	2-Feb-18			CDGE Taxi Ci	aims Dept			Engineerin	
AIG	ASIA PA	CIFIC INSURANCE P	TE LTD		59 Loyang Dri			Ma	unline +65	6383 6280
CHA	RTIS Bu	liding			Singapore 508	1969		hacs	simitie +65	
78 SI	henton W	ay							Negation No	ige com sg
#07-1								-		Vorkshops
	apore 079	120								Braddell
		Claims Department	WITHOU	T PRI	JUDICE					ddell Road ore 579701
Dear	2316						2727		59 Lo Singapi	Loyang yang Drive ore 508969
	OTHER	OLVING OUR TAXI	SHD7185M		25.01.18	SJF 11	<u>8U</u>			Sin Ming Ming Drive ore 575717
		horised repair workshop SHD7185M which was i							Tan mile	Pandan
The v	vehicle own esenting th	ner and the taxi driver co eir claims against the pa	ncerned hav	e requ	ested and a	uthorized	d us to a	assist th	em 320 (Ubi Ubi Roled 3 ore 408649
		the vehicle. was caused by the negli	igent act of u	our inc	ured driving	S IE 11	811			Senoko moko Loop
		ng these claim for your o								ore 758156
		이 특별하는 항상 하는 경험이 있는데 보고 있다. 이 보고 있다.	Olisideration	OII DE	ian or the ci	amanto.				ngei Kadut Kadut Way
1 AX	Cost of F	S CLAIM				\$	353.10		Singapo	ore 725791
2	3	days Loss of Rental @	\$ 125.00	per da	v		375.00	901.79	shun Indus	Yishun trial Park A
3	Survey R	Report Fees	(Surveyed			\$	- (ore 766732
4	GIA / LT	A Search Fees	Managara Sana	os vini	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	\$	7.49			
5	GIA / Po	lice Report Fees				\$	2			
6	Towing /	Medical / Transporation				\$	-			
I, Gorden		00			Sub Total:	\$	735.59			
_	ER'S CLAI		e 90.00	nor do			240.00			
7	3	days Loss of Income @	\$ 60.00		The state of the s			-		
					tal Claims		975.59			
		erewith the following doc			the claims: -					
a)		repair bill and photocopie		ON PACK THE			1	pcs.		
b)		rch slip/s of :	SJF 118		9					
c)		lice report/s of :	SHD718		9					
d)		authority from owner / h			122 112 112 112 112 112 112 112 112 112					
		otograph/s of Accident Sce ess statement/s	ne (x) Downtim		rtificate of Ins ge record	urance				
	y look into as possib	the matter and let us he le.	ar from you	on the	settlement o	f the said	d claims	s as		
		at it is a condition of any			that it shall	be witho	ut preju	dice		

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee

Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

COMFORTDELGRO







	1 50				
DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE BEADING	MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME	RATED (T
			(KW)	FROM	TO
2 7 3	Region	136874	8	1935	0536
33 00/18	2/1/2	137130	34,	2800	14/2
23-1-18	KC790	137407	tor	1830	0190
4/01/18	CU 1/13	599551	188	8XX	1915
8/-1-18	Cole o	137947	384	1980	CKFI
25/01/18	C(-1125	13 8 dry 6	49	0/20	1400
25-61-18	The Siri		3	1340	(
27.01.US	repair	2	CAT	372	
	-				

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Tuesday, 27 February 2018 3:03 PM
To: 'LAM.ZHILOONG@GMAIL.OM'
Cc: 'LAMZHIQUN@OUTLOOK.COM'

LAMZHIQUN@OUTLOOK.COM

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJF 118U AND SHD 7185M ON 25/01/2018



Auto Consultants Ple Ud

51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 67414108

Our Ref: CC3/AIG18001723/K1es3

27 FEB 2018

LAM ZHI LOONG / LAM ZHIQUN

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJF 118U AND SHD 7185M ON 25/01/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Asher

Case Handler DID: 6841 6051 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: Ashersng@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

(Motor Claims Dept)

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

i 40 SHD7185M , SJF18U

ON 25-Jan-18 10:35

ALONG

DUNEARN RD TWDS CITY B4 SPC PETROL STN.

I / We

KO CHEE CHEW

(Hirer) NRIC No.: S1419104F

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number

SHD7185M

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

25-Jan-2018

Name of Hirer

KO CHEE CHEW

Hirer NRIC

S1419104F

Signature :

Address

6 HOUGANG AVENUE 3 #04-80

530006

Contact No.

97318033

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/l, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/l have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for SS 790.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. SHD 7185M that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 25/01/2018 (date) along DUNEARN RD TWDS CITY B4 SPC PETROL STN. (location) involving vehicle no/s SJF 118U.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 26/01/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION</u>

<u>PTE LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SHD 7185M</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SHD 7185M (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Please forward your cheque made payable to-COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD "The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

203 Brastoni Florid Stopagerie 579/01 Marriere - 60 6083 5000 Facativite - 65 6280 9056

Workahosse

50 Lovering Drive Singapore (50000) 353 Sin Ming Drive Singapore (5501) 45 Pandan Ross Singapore (5500)

24 Servicka Literal Girganom 756106 7 Surger Kettur Way Singapore 73879 6 Dels Avenue 1 Singapore 539537

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

801,0004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD

SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHD7185M

INV. NO/DATR 91354455 30.01.2018

MAKE HYUNDAT

JOB NO. 305110528

MODKI. I-40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 17,11,2016

DATK/TIME IN 25.01.2018 12:10

CHASSIS CODE KMHT.B41UMHU096417

Description: 3P 25.01.18

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price WDisc

Net:

PART REQUISITION

SUB-TOTAL

0.00

JOB NATURE

0001 L REAR BUMPER MAT 50,00 0002 L PANKL BRATING- REAR 100.00 0003 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED ARRA 180.00

SUB-TOTAL

180,00

50,00

100.00

330,00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road

Singapore 579701 Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ No.
8010004	91354455	353.10	Y
		Į.	1

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Weekstreen

253 Sin May Drive Singsport \$15717 45 Pender Read Singsport (0000)

7 Surger Kadul Very Singapore 1281/97 5 Debu Avenue 1 Singapore 528537

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

Page: 2

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTR LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHICLE NO SHD7185M

INV. NO/DATE 91354455 30.01.2018

MAKE HYUNDAT

JOB NO. 305110528

MODEL. E = 40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 17.11.2016

DATE/TIME IN 25.01,2018 12:10

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMHU09641.7

Items total

330.00

Add GST @

7.000 %

23.10

Invoice amount

353.10

KATHERINETAN 30.01.2018 10:42:51

Issued by : KATHERINETAN 3U Repair type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDELGRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. BANK/CHQ No. AMOUNT 8010004 91354455 353.10

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18010763

Date: 30 January 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

25/01/2018 @ 10:35 hrs

ALONG

DUNEARN RD TWDS CITY B4 SPC PETROL STN.

INVOLVING

SJF118U

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHD7185M (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to KO CHEE CHEW IC NO S1419104F a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$125.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Executive, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

1/25/2018

Insurance Particulars Enquiry By Agents Detail

Enquire Vehicle Insurer Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SJF118U

25 Jan 2018 / 10:35:00 Successful

A04

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous

OK

SHO TIRS M

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Ad) Assigned	Ad) Rpt	Adj Subm	itted Ins	Auth'ed	Status		
Main	26 Jan 2018 Edit Reg		26 Jan 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$330.00 Edit Estimates	\$\$330.00 View Rp	4/		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case		
	Main	Refere	ence	Claim Detai	is	Docum	ents	Show All		
CLAIM S	JBFOLDER DET	AILS			1000000	[Cre	ated by adj	uster]		
Insured:		Lam Zhi Loo	ng, ID: S8420448	9Z						
Main Claim	nant:	COMFORT TO	RANSPORTATION	PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.: 1993	303821R				
Vehicle Re	g. No.:	SHD7185N	1	Date of Lo	155	25/0	1/2018 10:00	- :59		
Claim Type	e:	TP / 36045	24700SG	Policy/Cov	ver Note No.:	2100	2100474425 (Comprehensive)			
Vehicle Re	g. No. (Insured):	SJF118U		Policy No.	Policy No. (Claimant):		MCOM0015		MCOM0015	
				Excess:						
Repairer:		ComfortDelC	iro Engineering P	te Ltd (Loyang)	59 Loyang Dr	ive, 508969 L	oyang - Tel:	6214 8300		
Handling 1	nsurer:		cific Insurance Pt lennie-WZ.Tan@aig) - Tel: 65-64	19-3000 [1	landled by Ta	n, Bennie-WZ -		
Claimant's	Insurer:	India Intern	ational Insurance	e Pte Ltd (HQ) -	Tel: 63476100)				
Adjuster:		Rpt due 07	nsultants Pte Ltd /02/2018]	(HQ) - Tel: 6256	-3561 [Har	ndled by KAL	VIN ANG WE	EI KUN] [Fina		
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RECE	IVED					View All	Compose Case Mail		
There are	no mail for this ca	ise.								
ALL ASS	OCIATED TASKS	şΞ			View All S	earch Tasks	Create New	Task Complete		
Due Dat		Type Task Gro	oup Subject	Handler Ass	igned By	Completed	On Cre	sated On Done		

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

Claim Documents

*SHD7185M (3604524700SG) [SJF118U] COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD Jan 25 2018 10:00AM [Lam Zhi Loong] ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 pe	r page 🔍	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement – Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	essment Reports		1 pe	r page 🔍	Z
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	Tamahan	Thumbnail	Print
1	05/02/18 11:42	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: SJF118U, Claimant: LAM ZHI LOONG	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 pe	r page 🔻	3
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	15.50	Thumbnail	Print
1	29/01/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	2
2	29/01/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	☑
3	29/01/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	29/01/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	<u>~</u>
5	29/01/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	3
6	29/01/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	S
7	29/01/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	N
8	29/01/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	S
9	29/01/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	3
10	29/01/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	29/01/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	3
12	29/01/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	29/01/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	S
14	29/01/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	3
15	30/01/18 08:27	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
16	30/01/18 08:27	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	₩
17	30/01/18 08:27	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	<u>v</u>
	2.07.5.07.5.5.5				
Do	cumentation		1 pe	r page 🔍	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	30/01/18 12:03	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	30/01/18 12:03	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	9	Load PDF	
3	27/02/18 15:05	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
4	15/03/18 08:29	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
5	15/03/18 08:29	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
6	15/03/18 08:29	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
7	15/03/18 08:29	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
В	15/03/18 08:29	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST		Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.		
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		
1.4	^	
	~	
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.		

NOTE:	TO BE	COMPL	ETED	BY	SURVE	YOR

TEAM			
I⊬AM	 		

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SJF118U (Insd veh)			Model:		H	HYUNDAI 140 1.7 D CRDI F		
	SHD7185M (TP veh) 25/01/2018					A.	AT ABS AIRBAG 4DR (M)		
Date of Accident:				1					
						-			
Global Sum Settlem	ent :	[X] Yes		[]	No				
Repair Estimate			: \$		2,601.79				
Final Repair Cost			: \$		790.0	o			
Loss of Use			: \$			2.	50 days	at \$50.00 per day	
Rental (if any)			: \$			2.50	days		
LTA / GIA Search Fe	ee		\$						
Others:			: \$						
			. \$						
Final Settlement Sur	m (Globa	Sum)	: \$		790.0)			
Is Third Party Work	kshop G	A Registered	17	[x]	YES	[]	NO	(Kindly indicate	
below)									
A) For Non GIA R		-		- 4	ed Liabilit A Applica) A Scenario No:	
A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability:	ered Wo	rkshop: 0(%)		BOL 27 Asse	A Applica	ole: Yes/	Ne BOI	_A Scenario No:	
A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability:	ered Wo	rkshop: 0(%)		BOL 27 Asse	A Applica	ole: Yes/	Ne BOI	A Scenario No:	
For Non GIA R For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: *Assessed Liability:	ered Wo	rkshop: 0(%) e filled only for	chain	BOL 27 Asse	A Applica	ole: Yes/	Ne BOI	_A Scenario No:	
A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab Remarks	10 bility to be	rkshop: 0(%) e filled only for	chain	BOL 27 Asse	A Applica	ole: Yes/	Ne BOI	_A Scenario No:	
A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab Remarks Payment Instruction	10 bility to be	rkshop: 0(%) e filled only for	chain	BOL 27 Asse	A Applica	ole: Yes/	Ne BOI	(%) A does not apply.	
A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab Remarks Payment Instruction 1) ComfortDelGro 2)	10 bility to be	rkshop: 0(%) e filled only for	chain	BOL 27 Asse	A Applica	ole: Yes/	Ne BOI	(%) A does not apply.	
A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab Remarks Payment Instruction 1) ComfortDelGround **The Comfort Comfor	10 bility to be	rkshop: 0(%) e filled only for	chain	BOL 27 Asse	A Applica	ole: Yes/	Ne BOI	(%) A does not apply.	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG18001723/K1ES3Q2

Date:

15/03/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100474425

Claimant Vehicle SHD7185M No:

Insured Vehicle No:

SJF118U

Date of Loss:

25/01/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 3604524700SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHD7185M

Make & Model:

17/11/2016 (Man. Year: 2016)

HYUNDAI I40, 1.7 D CRDI F/L AT ABS AIRBAG 4DR (M) Engine No: D4FDGU689960

Reg. Date: Colour:

Chassis No: KMHLB41UMHU096417 Odometer: 138026 km

Engine Capacity:

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

1685 cc

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side:

Hankook 7 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Hankook 7 mm Hankook 7 mm

Front Right Side: Hankook 7 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		1,711.58	50.00	1,661.58	97.08
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		720.00	280.00	440.00	61.11
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	2,431.58	330.00	2,101.58	86.43
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	170.21	23.10	147.11	86.43
	Nett Amount (S\$)	2,601.79	353.10	2,248.69	86.43
	+ Loss of Use (2.5 x S	S\$50.00/day) (S\$)	125.00		
	+ Car Rental (2.5 x S	\$125.00/day) (S\$)	312.50		

+ Doc/Search Fee (S\$)

Global Sum Settlement (S\$)

Nett Liability (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

26/01/2018

26/01/2018 Inspected At: Date Inspected:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

7.49 798.09

790.00

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: Asher Sng Rong Yi

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BUMPER	Repair	603.60 FL	*-FL
2	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Serviceable	504.35 FL	*-FL
3	2		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET (LH/RH)	Serviceable	360.00 FL	*-FL
4	1		*REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET	Serviceable	49.00 FL	*-FL
5	1		*REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Not Necessary	22.00 FL	*- FL
6	1		*REAR BUMPER SPONGE	Serviceable	143.40 FL	*-FL
7.	1		*REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER	Serviceable	225.00 FL	*-FL
8	1		*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	Serviceable	135.70 FS	*-FS
9	1		*REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT	Necessary	50.00 FS	*50.00 FS
F≡Fm	inchise	part S=Spc	Nett. L=ListItemDisc List Item Discount on L Items 2	Sub Total (S\$)		50.00
			- List item Discount on Litems 2	FA S	CONTRACTOR	politica mente
				Total Parts (S\$)	1,711.58	50.00
			Report was unsubmitted during this print	-out.		

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
ur Items			
PANEL BEATING	New	350.00	100.00
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	200.00	180.00
WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
R/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	0.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	720.00	280.00
	ur Items PANEL BEATING SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE WIRING CHARGE	PANEL BEATING New SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE New WIRING CHARGE New R/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR New	PANEL BEATING New 350.00 SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE New 200.00 WIRING CHARGE New 50.00 R/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR New 120.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >